
Monthly Recognition
September 2024



FAST START
Rockstar | FS 1000 | FS 1500 | FS 2000



Fast Start Rockstars
Alicia Louis-Charles

Alissa Vogel
Becky Hauder
Blaire Farrell

Brittany Sanchez
Cara Moore

Christy Worley
Danielle Skillings

Danielle Smith
Elexa Santos

Heather Charron
Karly Fuentes

Kristen Yzquierdo
Lisa Duran

Lisa Gruenhagen
Madeline Scott
Michele Hall
Molly D'Agosta
Nikki Coley
Rachael Koehler
Rene Smith
Rho Chalmers



Fast Start 1000
Alicia Louis-Charles
Becky Hauder
Blaire Farrell
Christy Worley
Danielle Lea
Donna Drayton
Heather Charron
Melissa McInerney
Namsah Kargbo
Nikki Coley
Rene Smith
Sharon Braun
Soo Kim



Fast Start 1500

Alicia Louis-Charles
Becky Hauder
Donna Drayton
Joelle Cameron
Soo Kim



Fast Start 2000
Alicia Louis-Charles
Donna Drayton
Joelle Cameron
Katie Stahl
Michelle Gemmill



Rings Closed
3 Rings Closed!
Donna Drayton 
Alicia Louis-Charles

1 Ring Closed! 
Diane Combs 
Soo Kim
Danielle Smith
Elizabeth Johnson
Rho Chalmers
Sharon Braun
Blaire Farrell
Becky Hauder



Title Promotions
October 2024



Lead Wine Rep

Melinda Bishop*



Senior Wine Rep

Soo Kim*

*Denotes Fast Start Promotion



Senior Wine Rep

John Carpenter
Melinda Bishop*

*Double Promotion



Director

Dana Forsyth
Jenny Niemiec



Top Wine Club Subscriptions
October 2024



5 New Wine Club Subscriptions

Remy Tesser
Melissa Williams

Sara Garden
Pam Graver



6 New Wine Club Subscriptions

Manika Ghose
Tracy Manning



7 New Wine Club Subscriptions

Dana Forsyth
Susanne Yesse

Yvonne Riego de Dios



8 New Wine Club Subscriptions

Rachel Staten
Jamie Bowers



9 New Wine Club Subscriptions

Jenna Flynn
Heidi Jacobi



18 New Wine Club Subscriptions

Kaz Aylott



Top in Gifting Revenue
October 2024



Top in Gifting Revenue

Sally Edgerly $38,069.35
Jenna Flynn $8,890.40
Melissa Williams $7,702.20
Heidi Jacobi $7,042.50
Angela Dyer $5,156.60
Jessica Berg $4,889.10
Sara Garden $4,608.00
Charla Schaefer $4,600.00
Jessica Portal $4,196.00
Jess Gennusa $3,885.00



Top in New Gifting Customers

Jenna Flynn 8
Dana Forsyth 4
Heidi Jacobi 4
Jess Gennusa 3
Natecia Prokos 2
Lorri Kipnis 2
Judy Filler 2
Jessica Berg 2
Jessica Portal 2
Tianna Brown 2
Laura Demetriou 2
Alicia Ferdin 2



Top 10 Charity of Choice
October 2024



Top 10 Charity of Choice

Jess Gennusa | St Johns Bread & Life Program Inc $411.75
Darci Carlton | Preferred Behavioral Health Of New Jersey Inc $276.08
BreAnne Halloran | West Brook Middle School $266.91
Jess Gennusa | Alzheimers Disease And Related Disorders New York City Inc $237.16
Kaz Aylott | Sloppy Kisses Animal Rescue $162.03
Heidi Jacobi | Animal Friends Alliance $157.68
Morgan Moran | Project Dynamo Inc $151.30
Darci Carlton | Foundation For Womens Cancer $148.86
judy Filler | Community Foundation Of Greater Fort Wayne Inc $145.75
Jess Gennusa | Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation $141.80



Top PCV
October 2024



Top 10 PCV
1. Sally Edgerly             26,328
2. Jenna Flynn               15,706
3. Heidi Jacobi               11,522
4. Dana Forsyth      11,101
5. Sara Garden              10,045
6. Jess Gennusa      9,033
7. Jes Landau               8,943
8. Melissa Williams    8,687
9. Kaz Aylott               8,009

10. Darci Carlton       7,111



35% Pay 
Raise
Club

Sally Edgerly 26,328 

Jenna Flynn 15,706 

Heidi Jacobi 11,522 

Dana Forsyth 11,101 

Sara Garden 10,045 

Jess Gennusa 9,033 

Jes Landau           8,943 

Melissa Williams 8,687 

Kaz Aylott            8,009 

Darci Carlton 7,111 

Andrea Englehart 6,302 

Jamie Bowers 5,780 

Angela Dyer 5,522 

Erin Barrett            5,007 

Jessica Portal            4,818 

Jessica Berg            4,318 

Lorri Kipnis            4,206 

AnnMarie DiPasquale 4,165 

Jade Roush                      4,151 

Charla A Schaefer 4,043 

Laurie Probsdorfer 3,893 

Tracy Manning           3,828 

Jane Eastham           3,747 

Kelly Smith              3,589 

Remy Tesser            3,560 

BreAnne Halloran 3,516 



30% Pay 
Raise
Club

Amy Ebberts          3,249 
judy Filler                  3,180 
Susanne Yesse              3,166 
Zulmarie Gonzalez   3,155 
Jane Schoonover           3,116 
Alicia Louis-Charles   3,005 
Lori Archer   2,897 
Jill Hanson   2,743 
Danielle Zopf   2,716 
Manika Ghose   2,673 
Ania Fiduccia   2,521 
Rachel Staten   2,504 



25% Pay 
Raise
Club

Elizabeth Dinapoli 2,423 
Katie Daly 2,327 
Cindy Miklos 2,302 
Kristy Howell 2,150 
Pam Graver 2,077 
Jackeline Vega 2,022 
Diane Combs 2,011 
Angie Hughes 1,909 
Janet Fastuca 1,892 
Joni Richter 1,884 
Melissa Lozada 1,872 
Morgan Moran 1,857 
Leah Hawley 1,827 
Heidi Wenzel 1,821 
Lisa Herbert 1,789 
Erika Haahr 1,781 
Kristin Crowley 1,775 
John Carpenter 1,750 

Laura Demetriou 1,664 
Yvonne Riego de Dios 1,642 
Diana Federico-Hau 1,630 
Staci Escamilla 1,629 
Vanessa Failla 1,625 
Laura Sudano 1,620 
Jill Siegel 1,606 
Cathryne Czarnecki 1,599 
Alyssa Marland 1,597 
Stanley Smith 1,595 
Kim Smith 1,592 
Natecia Prokos 1,564 
Wendy Lewis de Diego 1,563 
Corissa Pickney 1,533 
Susan Hausler 1,526 
Melinda Bishop 1,522 
Amanda Burns 1,521 
Jenny Niemiec 1,512 
Erin Hamilton 1,509 



Leadership Group Volume
Top Director+ Teams



Top Group Volume

Jes Landau | CorkCru 152,639
Laurie Probsdorfer | DreamCru 94,991
Laura Demetriou | Time for Wine Cru 80,025
Remy Tesser | Vine & Co 34,097
Danielle Zopf | The Pinot Gallery 34,014
Jenna Flynn | Hope Heals 33,934
Erin Barrett | Barrett’s Bunch 20,391
Dana Forsyth | Champs Drink Champs 16274
Jenny Niemiec | 7573



Top in Leadership 
Development



Top In Leadership Development

Jes Landau -  1 Director

Jenny Niemiec - 2 Senior Wine Reps


